the execution of the services forming the subject of this invitation to tender is Four
(04) months.

4. Lots

The services are in one lot as follows.

- The control of the construction works of the residence of the Governor of the

North West Region (Phase III)

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is Twelve million (12.000.000) francs
CFA

6. Participation and origin
Participation to this invitation to tender is open to enterprises of Cameroonian
nationality that have experience and have carried out control works in this domain

7. Financing
Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by Public

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a
first-rate banking establishment or a recognised insurance company approved by
the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in document No. 12 of the
Tender File, of an amount of Two Hundred and Forty Thousand (240,000) FCFA
and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids.

9. Consultation of tender file:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Regional Delegation of
MINMAP, Private Secretariat of the Regional Delegate of Public Contracts

[...]

the execution of the services forming the subject of this invitation to tender is Five
(05) months.

4. Lots

The services are in one lot as follows.

- The control of the construction works of the residence of the Governor of the

North West Region (Phase 11!)

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is Twelve million (12.000.000) francs
CFA

6. Participation and origin
Participation to this invitation to tender is open to enterprises of Cameroonian
nationality that have experience and have carried out control works in this domain

7. Financing
Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by Public

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a
first-rate banking establishment or a recognised insurance company approved by
the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in document No. 12 of the
Tender File, of an amount of Two Hundred and Forty Thousand (240,000) FCFA
and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids.

9. Consultation of tender file:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Regional Delegation of
MINMAP, Private Secretariat of the Regional Delegate of Public Contracts